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MEMORANDUM
TO: Entities involved in the February 4, 1997 election
FROM: Leslye M. Winslow

Karen E. Grace
Directors of Elections

DATE: - April 10, 1997

RE: Official Certification

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Official Certification of the election results, publication
of election notices and a copy of the official ballot page for your election contest as
submitted to the voters of your district on April 1, 1997.

If we can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact us.

/it
Enclosures

12 Sunnen Drive, St. Louis, MO 63143 314-951-0100/FAX 951-0199
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Watchman-Advocate

"THE OFFICIAL LEGAL PUBLICATION OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY"
ESTABLISHED 1881

PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MISSQURI )
) ss.

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS )

RONALD W. KUPER, being duly sworn, on his oath says that he is
Prasident of the St. Louis County Printing and Publishing Company, the
printer and publisher of the WATCHMAN-ADVOCATE, adaily newspaper
of genaral circulation printed and publishaed in St. Louis County, Missouri,
which has been admitted to the Post Olfice as second-class matter in the
City of Clayton, Missouri, the city of publication, and which newspaper
has been published regularly and consacutivaly for aperiod of three years
and has a list of bona fide subscribers voluntarily engaged as such, who
have paid or agreed to pay a stated price for a subscription for a definite
pariod of time; that said newspaper has compliad with all the provisions
of Sections 493,045 and 493.050, Revised Statues of Missouri, 1959;
and that the notice hereupon mprinted was published in said newspaper
for one issue, as follows:

Mar. 26 . 1997

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PRINTING AND
PUBLISHING COMPANY

Tl e

’ RONALD W. KUPER, President

Subscribed and sworn to me before this

26th _ day of March .19 97.

"""" )\d AR Y Mankick.

Notary Public

* NOTARY SEAL"
Tanette J. Manbeck, Notary Public
St Louis County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 12/18/99

o i BT AN BN A F T

(SEAL\) My Commission Expires gb’l[go’?-ZQ 7

Filed and Recorded this __ day of . ' _—
19

.undcrsigned cqniposmg -Ahe- Bo:u'd v of
|Eléction’ ‘Commissioners of St. *bOIllM
YCounty. Mlssoun. liave caused this notice |
to be slgned at the:office of said Board:in
the City of’ Moplewood. St Louis County,
erssoun. the 21st day of January, 1997,
VIVIAN G. SCHMIDT, Clmlrwoman :
JOHN MOTEN. JR., Secretary.
\PA’I‘RICK J, HICKEY:; Mcmbcr :
IFRANCIS *BUD" BARNES, 111, Mcmbcr q
IAttest: JOHN.MOTEN, JR., Secrc;my
BOARD OF DLBCTION :
COMMISSIONERS. -




APRIL, 1997 ELECTION RESULTS

PROPOSAL REGISTERED

BALLOTS

VOTERS

West - Unincorp. Area
Dined

Board of Election Commissioners: Unofficial Final Vote Count

CAST

YES

% NO

RESULT
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Everett Thomas, -

In Normandy, Mayor Betty Houli-
han easrly defeated Cra1g S Eckerle,"

steward their confldence m every
way, ! Marx said.

P'asse\d' . R ‘::No 31‘ »
;o L -In Chesterﬁeld Greenwood 54 an

West area annexauon B
Passed o No 1 282

N '\

nannexatlon . Lo
'~Passed : 'No 1,29]
lannexatlon el
Passed - No1 350 .
wed AR
‘West area annexagxon R
) Falled R o377 :

|annexauon

Passed -
|annexaﬁon
..Failed -.

prov1du1g the Iand for the fac111ty

e .
Voters approved two' proposmons
n Tuesday that would glve Claytona - ‘the high school’s main bulldlng éarth-
niew, highly" visible civic' asset —:a  quake resistant and for other buxldxng
130,000- square~foot recreation cen-; .'blmprovements o

ter w1th two swunnung pools seven *
_r-multlpurpose courts, “several exer-.
" cise rqoms and a teen center e
.. Voters elsewhere in_the county -effort. Neither one of us could do it
Qapproved school bond i 1ssues annex- ' -alone. Together it got done.” - "+ -
~ations and billboard fees among varr- ' Méanwhile, nearly two—thlrds 0
ous proposals. S -
- To pay for the Clayton recreatlon_’
center, voters .approved 4 half-cent

‘increasé
*Passed
ERI P
spring annexation |
-Passed. ... . .. Nogé
ipring annéxation
‘Passed .

Car rental busmess fees -
Falled - . No 305 .

1ssue. -

srage fees o parks and stormi-water sales tax that" OfﬁCIals in the dlstrlct sard the -
UF;asts:d No 320 :_-would prov1de $11 millionfor the = bond issiie will be a start for i improv-
o tax -

fac1hty Voters in the’ Clayton School -
.. District approved a’ $19.5 .million _
',:bond issue which included $5.5 mil-
hon for the center The dlstnct also 1s '

“ ‘until leaking roofs are fixed ‘nd

‘rschool buildings are modernized. *

Falled .. 'ing “school buildings and upgrading
,n":'.j.'f_
Passed | -
xed . -
n -
‘Passed
ntry
fee "
:Passed

- James Sucharsk1 said many academic

- June will consider a staff recommen-;
, dationi' to declare the district tinac-
~ ‘credited. Sucharski said the bond is-:
", sue will show’that ‘the “district has
. communlty support for better

. schools : :
- . 'Four out of ﬁve annexatlon propos-

als throughout the county passed,

"~ . Voters in Manchester and Sunset
o Hrlls backed annexation proposals.-
~ Voters are allowing Manchester to

lctlon bond |ssue
quired) - =
Passed ;

Proposmon 2 .
‘5¢ pension fund tax lncrease

519 5 m:lllon bond |ssue -
quired) * - . :

Passed *iui™% No1 062 S
$1 9 mllllon earthquake -

" roads. The city’s population and area’

‘STREET LIGHT DISTRICT

Juired) L -..would grow by about 40 percent. The

Passed - No1,129 —— _ -annexation . would add -0.8 square

DISTRICTS R Glasgow Vlllage S , mﬂes and about 3,100 people to the -
s '16¢taxlevy L - "“ : Clty R

'sa: tax increase T 'Yes 515 4 Passed No113 Sumlarly ‘)‘unset Hills is gettmg

Fm e e e e i e e e e e L ..N'-_.____. 2 ] A L o~

- Clayton 'voters also approved ‘a -
$1 9 million bond issue. for makmg

Clayton School Supermtendent‘
“Don Senti said the center “is a joint

: the voters in the Bayless School Dis- .
“trict approved a $7 mdhon bond -

- academic programs. Superintendent -

improvements can’t be implemented -

% The state Board of Education’ in |

" :"-annex an area bourided by the city, .-
~Hanna, Big Bend and Sulphur Springs ™ - o
“Wilbur Park, but -won in Brecken-- '
. rrdge Hills and Flordell Hills.' -

- Voters in the Black Jack and Mid
“County fire protection districts :

turned down all but “one of 31x tax C

~proposals, - T T .

6%' LOUI;:S(‘Pas+‘ D\Spba‘-oh F}loml 62 19‘7'#'

Tleenddie, rdul v. von Gontard in

- Huntleigh, Jean'B. Quenon in Ladue .
- and Scott fLrvmgston 1n Pasadena .
. H1Hs N _

: the go ahead to. add an area bounded .
by Sappington Barracks and Sapping- - -

on Roads, Interstate 270 and Gray-

bis. Road‘ The’ annex_atlon would /add

'splte the wishes of the re31dents in"-
those areas. The areas are between - -
‘the city, Hazelwood and the MlSSOllrl L
-:River; and a’small tract thatis home =
“to-the Keéhisington’ ‘-apartment'» N
vcomplex

* Residents ther voted against an-‘

. nexatlon but their “votes were bemg =

overridden by voters in Flonssant

".Those annexdtions were conducted )
; byanew procedure to deal with unin-

corporated - pockets .surrounded by
mumcrpahtxes or other counties, =

:nexatxon “would have 'added about DA

000 resxdents to ‘the’ c1ty
ut in Wedgwood s case,

In ‘Bel- erge ‘Des :Peres,

Bel—RJdge Norrnandy, St. ‘Ann and

i e

~.;Voteérs in'the Wedgwood subdivi- -
,jslons east of Coldwater =

the pro- - -
vposa] needed separate simple major-
- ities from the’city ‘and the area’ pro— )
iposed for annexatxon to'pass, P
B Creve
. Coetir,"and ’ Town and Country, I
.i cénse fees for blllboard were ap-
- proved , L
.Use tax propo als were defeated in

S U

N .
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BOUNDARY COMMISSION
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI

RS
N

AN

April 18, 1997

Ms. Carol Fritschie, City Clerk
City of Florissant

955 Rue St. Francois
Florissant, MO 63031

Dear Carol:

the Area West and Kensington annexations, and the Wedgwood proposition which failed.

If you should have any questions regarding these documents, please feel free to call me at
961-7877.

Sincerely¥ours,

4

/"/// / g 7
Ny Z /

“Carl E. Ramey
Executive Director

encl.

cc: Mr. John Hessel

1516 S. BRENTWOOD BLVD.,, SUITE 101 + BRENTWOOD, MISSOURI 63144
Voice 314-96 1-7877 4 Fax 314-961-6895 + TDD 1-800-735-2966



RESOLUTION 97-02
CERTIFYING RESULTS OF ELECTION FOR BC9602: WEDGWOOD

WHEREAS, the Boundary Commission received from the City of Florissant a proposal to annex
unincorporated territory described as Wedgwood (BC9602), and

WHEREAS, after review, deliberation and approval the Boundary Commission at their meeting
of January 14, 1997 called for an election to be held on April 1, 1997 on the proposition, and

WHEREAS, passage of the proposition requires a separate majority:

A. of the votes cast on the question in the City of Florissant and
B. of votes cast in each voting jurisdiction comprising the unincorporated area of the
County,

and

WHEREAS, the St. Louis County Board of Election Commissioners administered the election of
April 1, 1997, canvassed the vote and certified the vote count to the Boundary Commission, said
canvass attached hereto and made a part of this resolution.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Boundary Commission accepts from the
Board of Election Commissioners the canvass of the final vote on the proposition, finds that the
proposition did not receive the required majorities and declares the proposition to have failed.

(i et

Chalrperson \

Y5 fay

Date’




PAGE 1 OF 1
OFFICIAIL RESULTS

BOUNDARY COMMISSION\CITY OF FLORISSANT
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 1997

*** FLORISSANT AREA TO BE ANNEXED (1 POLLING PLACE) #**%+ *** FLORISSANT AREA TO BE ANNEXED (4 POLLING PLACES) #*#*%*
1 Registered Voters - 6 Registered Voters -
2 Ballots Cast - 7 Ballots Cast -
3 Percent of Registered Voters 8 Percent of Registered Voters

PROP 1 -ANNEXATION\WEST AREA- SIMPLE PROP 2 -ANNEXATION\WEDGWOOD AREA- SIMPLE

4 YES 9 YES

5 NO 10 NO
1 2...... 3 4...... 5 6 T.o.... 8 9..... 10
0244 FLO 24 . . . . . 571 354 62.00 78 271
0252 FLO 18 . . . . . 567 354 62.43 68 282
0253 FLO 19,42 . . . . . 1,189 756 63.58 221 531
0417 LC 28 1,277 569 44.56 185 377 . . . . -
0782 SPL 16 . . . . . 971 523 53.86 97 423
TOTAL 1,277 . 569..44.56 . 185....377 3,298 1,987..60.25 . 464..1,507

*** FLORISSANT AREA TO BE ANNEXED (1 POLLING PLACE) #*#%*
1 Registered Voters -
2 Ballots Cast -
3 Percent of Registered Voters

PROP 3 -ANNEXATION\KENSINGTON AREA- SIMPLE

4 YES

5 NO
1 2...... 3 4...... 5
J249 FLO 41 267 49 18.35 19 28
rOTAL 267 49 18.35 19 28

WE, THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACTING AS THE VERIFICATION BOARD PURSUANT TO
115.507,R.S.Mo 1978, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE CANDIDATES
AND OR PROPOSITIONS, AT THE GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON APRIL 1, 1997.

[N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND AT OUR OFFICE IN MAPLEWOOD, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI,
CHIS 9TH DAY OF, @PRTfi}997.




kkdkkit CITY OF FLORISSANT

'ROP

'ROP

ROP

030
209
229
230

1l Registered Voters -
2 Ballots Cast -
3 Percent of Registered Voters

1 -ANNEXATION\WEST AREA- SIMPLE

4 YES
) NO
2 -ANNEXATION\WEDGWOOD AREA- SIMPLE
6 YES
7 NO
3 -ANNEXATION\KENSINGTON AREA- SIMPLE
8 YES
9 NO
1
AP 50 373
FER 3,15 421
FER 42 1,451
FER 48,50 754
FLO 11 623
FLO 4,36 81
FLO 5,25 854
FLO 6 1,012
FLO 13 459
FLO 7,34 1,293
FLO 38,39 28
FLO 8 842
FLO 12,33,46 892
FLO 14,28 1,270
FLO 15 983
FLO 16,26,49 670
FLO 29,47 . 278
FLO 17 1,230
FLO 23 642
FLO 20,27,31,37,40 1,317
FLO 48 146
FLO 22 481
FLO 32 259
FLO 21,50 1,457
FLO 44 39
FLO 2 375
FLO 9,10 1,453
FLO 45 58
LC 18 470
LC 3 864
LC 2 790
LC 4 988
LC 5 769
IL.C 9 1,363
LC 6,14 422
LC 8,22 1,567
LC 10 719
LC 19,27 1,096
LC 23,25,37, FLO 43 924
SPL 14,26 1,453
31,166

OFFICIAL RESULTS
CITY OF FLORISSANT .
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI

TUESDAY, APRIL 1,
(30 POLLING PLACES) *#**+i*%

2......3
69 18.50
78 18.53

256 17.64
68 9.02
180 28.89
11..13.58
146 17.10
116 11.46
55 11.98
156 12.06
4 14.29
244..28.98
166 18.61
239 18.82
169 17.19
55 8.21
46 16.55
185 15.04
95 14.80
354 26.88
18 12.33
59 12.27
52..20.08
168 11.53

6 15.38

55 14.67
167 11.49

4 6.90

30...6.38
119 13.77
125 15.82
131 13.26
129 16.78
192 14.09

55..13.03
213 13.59

83 12.93
143 13.05
107 11.58
222 15.28

4,780..15.34

1997

**#%%* CITY OF FLORISSANT-WARD 1
10 Registered Voters -
11 Ballots Cast -
12 Percent of Registered Voters
COUNCILMAN-WARD 1
1 TO BE ELECTED
13 SUSAN M. GEERLING

(5 POLLING PLACES) +*

4......5 6 7......8 9.....10 11
41 25 39 26 38 27 . .
59 18 57 19 58 17 . .

193 52 190 54 185 58 . .
S50 14 51 13 48 16 - .

111 58 108 62 105 64 . .

9......2 . S......2 . 9......2 .

117 22 116 24 116 25 . .
78 34 77 35 78 34 . .
44 10 45 9 40 14 - .

122 32 117 35 119 32 . .

3 1 3 .1 3 1 . .

166.....68 . 164.....68 . 160.....74 .

109 49 106 52 104 52 . .

162 69 161 73 159 76 . .

119 46 116 48 118 46 . .
36 17 37 15 34 18 . .
35 9 35 9 33 11 . .

143 38 146 34 . 138.....39 .

69 23 68 24 68 23 . .

217 122 215 123 212 121 . .
12 5 11 5 11 6 . .
39 19 38 19 38 19 . .
30.....19 . 29.....21 29 21 . .

120 40 121 40 . 119.....42 .,

5 0 5 0 5 0 39 6
42 13 43 12 42 13 . .

119 45 119 47 119 45 . .

3 1 3 1 2 1 58 4
16.....12 . 16.....12 15 13 . .
90 29 84 34 . 86.....32 . 864 119
85 35 83 39 82 40 . .
88 38 88 38 83 43 988 131
92 35 95 32 92 34 . .

133 52 138 50 129 55 . .
39.....14 . 37.....15 37 16 . .

144 65 148 62 . l44.....66 1,567 213
69 23 69 23 68 24 . .

112 30 109 32 114 28 . .
72 35 70 35 67 39 . .

153 63 . 161 54 151 63 . .

3,346..1,282 3,327..1,297 3,259 1,350 3,516 473

PAGE 1 OF 2
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..13.59 .

426



PAGE 2 OF 2
OFFICIAL RESULTS

CITY OF FLORISSANT
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 1997

***x* CITY OF FLORISSANT-WARD 2 (3 POLLING PLACES) *¥*#%%+ ***** CITY OF FLORISSANT-WARD 5 (6 POLLING PLACES) *#%x#

1 Registered Voters - 5 Registered Voters -
2 Ballots Cast - 6 Ballots Cast -

3 Percent of Registered Voters 7 Percent of Registered Voters
COUNCILMAN-WARD 3 COUNCILMAN-WARD 5
1 TO BE ELECTED 1 TO BE ELECTED
4 TOM SCHNEIDER 8 JACK WIESEHAN

9 NANCY LUBIEWSKI

Lo..... 2 3 4......5 6 7 8...... 9

0030 AP 50 . . . . 373 69 18.50 20 48
0209 FER 3,15 . . . . 421 78 18.53 26 49
0235 FLO 11 . . . . 623 180 28.89 63 110
0242 FLO 8 . . ce e . 842 244 28.98 88 152
0254 FLO 20,27,31,37,40 . . . . 1,317 354 26.88 123 - 227
0257 FLO 32 . . . . 259 52 20.08 17 32
0405 LC S 769 129 16.78 114 . . . . .
0406 LC 9 1,363 192 14.09 144 . . . . .
0412 LC 19,27 1,096 143 13.05 119 . . . .. .
TOTAL 3,228 464 14.37 377 3,835 977 25.48 337 618
k*%** CITY OF FLORISSANT-WARD 7 (4 POLLING PLACES) *#%%%% *%%%**x CITY OF FLORISSANT-WARD 9 (4 POLLING PLACES) **%%x

1 Registered Voters - S Registered Voters -

2 Ballots cast - 6 Ballots Cast -

3 Percent of Registered Voters 7 Percent of Registered Voters
COUNCILMAN-WARD 7 : - COUNCILMAN-WARD 9
1 TO BE ELECTED 1 TO BE ELECTED

4 KENNETH J. "KEN" BOND 8 DAVID P. "DAVE" ROTH

l...... 2 3 4...... 5 6 Tooo... 8

230 FER 48,50 754 68 9.02 . 60 . . . .
J238 FLO 6 1,012 116 11.46 89 . . . .
)240 FLO 7,34 1,293 . 156..12.06 . 115 . . ceeane . . .
248 FLO 29,47 . . . . 278 46 16.55 36
)J250 FLO 17 . . . . 1,230 185 15.04 142
}J251 FLO 23 . . . . 642 95 14.80 80
)255 FLO 48 146 . 18..12.33 . 14 . . T R . . .
)779 SPL 14,26 . . . . 1,453 222 15.28 177
FOTAL 3,205 358 11.17 278 3,603 548 15.21 435

VE, THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACTING AS THE VERIFICATION BOARD PURSUANT TO
-15.507,R.S.Mo 1978, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE CANDIDATES
\ND OR PROPOSITICNS, AT THE GENERAI, MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON APRIL 1, 1997.

‘N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND AT OUR OFFICE IN MAPLEWOOD, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI,
’HIS 9TH DAY OF APRIL, 1997.




PAGE 1 OF 1
OFFICIAL RESULTS

BOUNDARY COMMISSION\CITY OF FLORISSANT
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 1997

** FLORISSANT AREA TO BE ANNEXED (1 POLLING PLACE) *#*** *** FLORISSANT AREA TO BE ANNEXED (4 POLLING PLACES) ***

1 Registered Voters - 6 Registered Voters -

2 Ballots Cast - 7 Ballots Cast -

3 Percent of Registered Voters 8 Percent of Registered Voters
'ROP 1 -ANNEXATION\WEST AREA- SIMPLE PROP 2 -ANNEXATION\WEDGWOOD AREA- SIMPLE

4 YES 9 YES

5 NO 10 NO

1 2...... 3 4...... 5 6 Tee.... 8 9..... 10

244 FLO 24 . . . . . 571 354 62.00 78 271
252 FLO 18 . . . . . 567 354 62.43 68 282
253 FLO 19,42 . . . . . 1,189 756 63.58 221 531
417 LC 28 1,277 569 44.56 185 377 . . . . .
782 SPL 16 . . . . . 971 523 53.86 97 423
OTAL 1,277 . 569..44.56 ., 185....377 3,298 1,987..60.25 . 464..1,507

** FLORISSANT AREA TO BE ANNEXED (1 POLLING PLACE) ##%¥%
1 Registered Voters -
2 Ballots Cast -
3 Percent of Registered Voters

ROP 3 -ANNEXATION\KENSINGTON AREA- SIMPLE

4 YES
5 NO
1 2...... 3 4...... 5
249 FLO 41 267 49 18.35 19 28
OTAL 267 49 18.35 19 28

E, THE BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ACTING AS THE VERIFICATION BOARD PURSUANT TO
15.507,R.S.Mo 1978, HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOING TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST FOR THE CANDIDATES
ND OR PROPOSITIONS, AT THE GENERAI MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD IN ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI, ON APRIL 1, 1997.

N_TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND AT OUR OFFICE IN MAPLEWOOD, ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI,
AIS STH DAY OF APRIL, 1997.




